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Duffle bags, carry-on type luggage, everyday items like groceries,  
gardening equipment or other household items

30 cm

61 cm

91 cm

122 cm

152 cm

183 cm

213 cm

15 cm

46 cm

76 cm

107 cm

137 cm

168 cm

198 cm

229 cm

175 cm 200 cm168 cm

12"

24"

36"

48"

60"

72"

84"

Thule Motion 3 – XXL Thule Force 3 – XXL

21 cu. ft.
600 L

Dual-side 
opening

21 cu. ft.
610 L

Dual-side 
opening

Thule Motion 3 – XL

18 cu. ft.
500 L

Dual-side 
opening

PowerClick
mount

91.3 x 36.2 x 18.1"
232 x 92 x 46 cm

91.4 x 35.2 x 17.9"
232.1 x 89.4 x 45.4 cm

84.7 x 35 x 17"
215 x 89 x 43 cm

6"

18"

30"

42"

54"

66"

78"

90"

Exterior dimensions
L x W x H

PowerClick
mount

Thule Force 3 – XL

18 cu. ft.
500 L

Dual-side 
opening

84.8 x 34.1 x 16.9"
215.3 x 86.7 x 43 cm

Rooftop cargo box visual comparison chart

XXL / XXL Low   
Oversized luggage, sporting equipment, 
large grocery trips or home store visits,  
5-7 pairs skis up to 215 cm or  
3-5 snowboards

XL / XL Low   
Large outdoor equipment, camping  
gear, baby carriers, 4-5 pieces luggage,  
5-7 pairs skis up to 200 cm or  
3-5 snowboards

 Alpine   
Snowsport equipment, smaller luggage 
or duffels, long/low-profile gear, multiple 
pairs of skis and snowboards

L    
Outdoor equipment, camping gear,  
baby carriers, 2-3 pieces luggage,  
5-7 pairs skis up to 175 cm or  
3-5 snowboards

L Sport    
Outdoor equipment, camping gear, 2-3 
pieces luggage, 3-5 pairs skis up to 175 
cm or 3-4 snowboards

M    
Duffle bags, carry-on type luggage, 
everyday items like groceries, gardening 
equipment or other household items

XXL / 
XXL Low

Thule Motion 3 – XXL Low

18 cu. ft.
450 L

Dual-side 
opening

PowerClick
mount

91.3 x 36.2 x 15.2"
232 x 92 x 39 cm

Thule Vector Alpine

Dual-side 
opening

PowerClick
mount

91 x 35 x 12.5"
231 x 89 x 32 cm

Thule Motion 3 – XL Low

14 cu. ft.
400 L

Dual-side 
opening

PowerClick
mount

84.8 x 35 x 14"
216 x 89 x 36 cm

13 cu. ft.
380 L

Alpine

Duffle bags, carry-on type luggage, everyday items like groceries,  
gardening equipment or other household items

30 cm

61 cm

91 cm

122 cm

152 cm

183 cm

213 cm

15 cm

46 cm

76 cm

107 cm

137 cm

168 cm

198 cm

229 cm

Thule Motion 3 – L

16 cu. ft.
450 L

Dual-side 
opening

Thule Force 3 – L

16 cu. ft.
450 L

Dual-side 
opening

Thule Force 3 – L Sport

11 cu. ft.
300 L

Dual-side 
opening

76.5 x 34.2 x 16.5"
194 x 87 x 42 cm

75.2 x 24.7 x 16.7"
191 x 62.8 x 42.3 cm

76.8 x 33.3 x 16.8"
195.1 x 84.5 x 42.6 cm

M 

175 cm 200 cm168 cm

12"

24"

36"

48"

60"

72"

84"

83.5 x 34.5 x 14"
212 x 88 x 35.5 cm

69.0 x 32.0 x 17.4"
175.3 x 81.2 x 44.3 cm

6"

18"

30"

42"

54"

66"

78"

90"

Exterior dimensions
L x W x H

68.9 x 32.1 x 16.6"
175 x 81.5 x 42.2 cm

Thule Vector – M Thule Force 3 – M

13 cu. ft.
360 L

Dual-side 
opening

Thule Pulse 2 – M

14 cu. ft.
396 L

Single-side 
opening

EasyGrip
mount

14 cu. ft.
400 L

Dual-side 
opening

PowerClick
mount

L / 
L Sport

30 cm

61 cm

91 cm

122 cm

152 cm

183 cm

213 cm

15 cm

46 cm

76 cm

107 cm

137 cm

168 cm

198 cm

229 cm

76.7 x 33.3 x 15.6" 
194.8 x 84.6 x 39.6 cm

Thule Pulse 2 – L

16 cu. ft.
453 L

Single-side 
opening

EasyGrip
mount

PowerClick
mount

PowerClick
mount

PowerClick
mount

XL / 
XL Low

30 cm

61 cm

91 cm

122 cm

152 cm

183 cm

213 cm

15 cm

46 cm

76 cm

107 cm

137 cm

168 cm

198 cm

229 cm

PowerClick
mount

PowerClick
mount

PowerClick
mount


